JAY JALARAM AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE SMT. DAMYANTIBEN PATEL AYURVED HOSPITAL



Managed By Prerna Charitable trust, Rampura.

Approved by National Commission for Indian System of Medicine.

Ministry of AYUSH, Government of India,

Affiliated to Guiarat Ayurved University, Jamnagar

President Dr. Vijay H. Patel M.D.(Hom.)

At: Shivpuri Po.: Kakanpur Ta.:Godhra Dist.: Panchmahal ,Gujarat - 388713

Phone No. 02672-286005, (M)9426327607, 9974575745, Website: www.jjamcollege.com Email: jjamcshivpuri@gmail.com

Ref. Na JJAMC | 877 | 2024

Date: 16/11/2014

IQAC--Internal Quality Assurance Cell

As per Chapter III, Section 23 of the Gazette notification of National commission of Indian system of Medicine(MES A&R for UG regulation-2024) Jai Jalaram Ayurvedic College ,Smt. Damayantiben Patel Ayurved Hospital , Managed By Prerna Charitable Trust, Rampura. (approved by NCISM, Ministry of AYUSH, Govt of India) Constituted the college (IQAC) Internal Quality Assurance cell follows:

1	Chairman	Dr Siba Prasad, Principal, Superintendent,
2	Member Secretary	Dr. Rukmini K Patel, Professor, Rasashastra Evam Bhaishajya Kalpana
3	Member	Dr Raheem Saheb, deputy superintendent
4	Member	Dr Dattatreya K, Professor, Kayachikista
5	Member	Dr. Chirag purohit, Assistant Professor, Samhita Siddhant
6	Member	Dr. Megha Patel, Assistant Professor, Panchakarma
7	Member	Mr Jayeshbhai
8	Member	Mrs Sonal A patel

- (1) Each college shall have internal quality assurance cell for planning, guiding, and monitoring quality assurance and quality enhancement activities of the Institute.
- (2) The Internal Quality Assurance Committee shall meet at least once in every quarter;
- (3) The functions of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell shall be the following, namely:- (a) development and application of quality parameters for various academic, clinical and administrative activities of the institute;
 - (b) monitor implementation of vision document of the institution;
 - (c) facilitating the creation of a learner-centric environment and educational ecosystem;
 - (d) arrangement for three hundred and sixty degree feedback on quality related Institutional process;
 - (e) documentation of all activities of the college leading to quality improvement; and
 - (f) coordinating quality related activities and dissemination of best practices.



PRINCIPAL

Jay Jalaram Ayurvedic Medical College

At. Shivpuri Post. Kakanpur

Ta. Godhra Dist. Panchmahal. Guiara